
2026 FEE SCHEDULE

PLEASE NOTE:

Rosebank International University College (RIUC) fees are per semester, and invoices are issued in Ghana Cedis (GHS) at the prevailing USD exchange rate. There are two payment options: 

Option 1: Method A is a discounted full settlement for the semester. Due before classes start. 

Option 2: Method B requires a 10% deposit, and the rest is payable in 5 monthly instalments.
  

RIUC UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES
AMOUNT IN GHS AMOUNT IN USD

METHOD A METHOD B - TERMS METHOD A METHOD B - TERMS

FACULTY FULL-TIME PROGRAMMES TOTAL CASH FEE 
PER SEMESTER DEPOSIT 5 MONTHLY 

INSTALMENTS

TOTAL TERM 
FEE PER 
SEMESTER

TOTAL  
CASH FEE PER 
SEMESTER

DEPOSIT 5 MONTHLY 
INSTALMENTS

TOTAL TERM 
FEE PER 
SEMESTER

Commerce

Bachelor of  
Commerce in Digital  
Retail Entrepreneurship

 GHS 17 192.50 GHS 1 949.25 GHS 3 508.65 GHS 19 492.50 $1 495.00 $169.50 $305.10 $1 695.00 

Bachelor of  
Commerce in Supply Chain 
Management 

 GHS 17 192.50 GHS 1 949.25 GHS 3 508.65 GHS 19 492.50 $1 495.00 $169.50 $305.10 $1 695.00 

Hospitality

Bachelor of Hospitality 
Management  GHS 17 192.50 GHS 1 949.25 GHS 3 508.65 GHS 19 492.50 $1 495.00 $169.50 $305.10 $1 695.00 

Bachelor of Service 
Management  GHS 17 192.50 GHS 1 949.25 GHS 3 508.65 GHS 19 492.50 $1 495.00 $169.50 $305.10 $1 695.00 

Information and 
Communications 
Technology

Bachelor of Science in  
Business Information Systems  GHS 17 192.50 GHS 1 949.25 GHS 3 508.65 GHS 19 492.50 $1 495.00 $169.50 $305.10 $1 695.00 

Bachelor of Science in Computer 
Application Development  GHS 17 192.50 GHS 1 949.25 GHS 3 508.65 GHS 19 492.50 $1 495.00 $169.50 $305.10 $1 695.00 

Bachelor of Science in Computer 
and Information Sciences  GHS 17 192.50 GHS 1 949.25 GHS 3 508.65 GHS 19 492.50 $1 495.00 $169.50 $305.10 $1 695.00 



2026 FEE SCHEDULE
RIUC POSTGRADUATE PROGRAMMES

AMOUNT IN GHS AMOUNT IN USD

METHOD A METHOD B - TERMS METHOD A METHOD B - TERMS

FACULTY PART-TIME PROGRAMMES TOTAL CASH FEE 
PER SEMESTER DEPOSIT 5 MONTHLY 

INSTALMENTS

TOTAL TERM 
FEE PER 
SEMESTER

TOTAL CASH 
FEE PER 
SEMESTER

DEPOSIT 5 MONTHLY 
INSTALMENTS

TOTAL TERM 
FEE PER 
SEMESTER

Commerce

Doctor of Business 
Administration GHS 34 442.50 GHS 3 904.25 GHS 7 027.65 GHS 39 042.50 $2 995.00 $339.50 $611.10 $3 395.00 

Master of Business 
Administration GHS 34 442.50 GHS 3 904.25 GHS 7 027.65 GHS 39 042.50 $2 995.00 $339.50 $611.10 $3 395.00 

Master of Philosophy in Digital 
Marketing GHS 34 442.50 GHS 3 904.25 GHS 7 027.65 GHS 39 042.50 $2 995.00 $339.50 $611.10 $3 395.00 

Master of Science in Digital 
Marketing GHS 34 442.50 GHS 3 904.25 GHS 7 027.65 GHS 39 042.50 $2 995.00 $339.50 $611.10 $3 395.00 

Hospitality
Postgraduate Diploma in Service 
Management GHS 20 067.50 GHS 2 294.25 GHS 4 129.65 GHS 22 942.50 $1 745.00 $199.50 $359.10 $1 995.00 

CITY & GUILDS 2026 FEE SCHEDULE

PLEASE NOTE:

CITY & GUILDS fees are per year, and invoices are issued in Ghana Cedis (GHS) at the prevailing USD exchange rate. There are two payment options:
Option 1: Method A is a discounted full settlement for the year. Due before classes start.
Option 2: Method B requires a 10% deposit, and the rest is payable in 10 monthly instalments.

CITY & GUILDS ACCREDITED PROGRAMMES
AMOUNT IN GHS AMOUNT IN USD

METHOD A METHOD B - TERMS METHOD A METHOD B - TERMS

FACULTY FULL-TIME PROGRAMMES TOTAL CASH FEE 
PER YEAR DEPOSIT 10 MONTHLY 

INSTALMENTS
TOTAL TERM 
FEE PER YEAR

TOTAL  
CASH FEE PER 
YEAR

DEPOSIT 10 MONTHLY 
INSTALMENTS

TOTAL TERM 
FEE PER YEAR

Hospitality and 
Culinary Services

Advanced Diploma in Culinary 
Arts and Supervision GHS 40 135.00 GHS 4 588.50 GHS 4 129.65 GHS 45 885.00 $3 490.00 $399.00 $359.10 $3 990.00

Diploma in Food Preparation 
and Culinary Arts GHS 34 385.00 GHS 3 898.50 GHS 3 508.65 GHS 38 985.00 $2 990.00 $339.00 $305.10 $3 390.00

Diploma in Food Preparation 
and Culinary Arts – Patisserie GHS 34 385.00 GHS 3 898.50 GHS 3 508.65 GHS 38 985.00 $2 990.00 $339.00 $305.10 $3 390.00



2026 FEE SCHEDULE
HOSPITALITY PROGRAMME INFORMATION

WHAT IS INCLUDED IN THE FEES? 
•	 Standard inclusions for all programmes include using all facilities, orientation, 

graduation, and online programme material.
•	 The Hospitality Faculty programmes also include textbooks, practical ingredients, and 

the items listed below for each programme.

ADVANCED PROFESSIONAL CHEF PROGRAMME: 
•	 1st YEAR: Two complete uniform sets, Golf shirt and safety boots. Professional chef 

knife set City & Guilds endorsement. The External Integrated Summative Assessment 
(Trade Test) * 

•	 2nd YEAR: One complete set of uniforms (safety boots excluded). A professional pastry 
knife set top-up and the City & Guilds endorsement.

•	 3rd YEAR: One jacket, a pair of pants, and a Golf shirt.

PROFESSIONAL CHEF PROGRAMME: 
Two complete sets of uniforms, Golf shirt and safety boots. Professional cook knife set 
and the City & Guilds endorsement. The External Integrated Summative Assessment 
(Trade Test) *  
 
PROFESSIONAL PATISSERIE PROGRAMME:  
Two complete sets of uniforms, Golf shirt and safety boots. Professional pastry knife set 
and the City & Guilds endorsement.

PROFESSIONAL COMBINATION PROGRAMME: 
•	 1st YEAR: Two full uniform sets, Golf shirt and safety boots. Professional cook knife set 

and the City & Guilds endorsement. The External Integrated Summative Assessment 
(Trade Test) * 

•	 2nd YEAR: One complete set of uniforms (safety boots excluded). A professional pastry 
knife set top-up and the City & Guilds endorsement.

FOUNDATIONAL COOKERY PROGRAMME:  
One complete uniform set, a Golf shirt, safety boots, and a kitchen hand knife set. An 
additional set of uniforms can be purchased at your own cost. 

ASSISTANT BAKER PROGRAMME: 
•	 One complete uniform set, a Golf shirt, safety boots, and an assistant baker knife set.
•	 An additional set of uniforms can be purchased at your own cost.
 
COMBINATION FOUNDATIONAL COOKERY AND ASSISTANT BAKER PROGRAMME:  
Two complete uniform sets, a Golf shirt, safety boots, and an assistant knife set.  

PROFESSIONAL COOKERY PART-TIME: 
One uniform set, safety boots, a professional cook knife set and the City & Guilds 
endorsement. 

PROFESSIONAL PATISSERIE PART-TIME: 
One uniform set, safety boots, a professional pastry knife set, and the City & Guilds 
endorsement.  

WHAT IS EXCLUDED IN THE FEES?  
All excursion costs  
 
PROGRAMME REQUIREMENTS: 
•	 Students must be proficient in English 
•	 Students must have access to a smart device with a stable internet connection.  



2026 FEE SCHEDULE
ADDITIONAL COSTS

Category Cost

Application fee - Ghanaian students (First-time applicants) Early application fee GHS 150. Late application fee GHS 300.

Application fee - International students who want to study full-time and need a study visa Early application fee $25. Late application fee $50.

Re-Issue of Student Card GHS 100

Re-Print of Statement of Result GHS 150

Re-print of Diploma/Certificate/Degree GHS 300

Rewrite of a Theory Assessment GHS 150

Rewrite of a Practical Assessment GHS 300

Exam Remark GHS 150

Moderation of POE GHS 150

Supplementary/Special/Discontinuation Exam GHS 350 per module

Repeat Fees 30% discount off of the standard fee

Manuals - downloaded from student portal Free

Textbooks - Full time students Purchased online or from a bookstore - Book list supplied at registration

REPLACEMENT COSTS

Category Cost

Knife Set Consult your Student Advisor

Student Badge Replacement GHS 195

Printed Learner Notes GHS 265

Printed Recipe Pack GHS 115



2026 FEE SCHEDULE
Student Card Replacement GHS 100

Textbook - Professional Chef GHS 365

Textbook - Baking & Pastry GHS 365

Textbook - Food and Beverage Service GHS 895

POE File (Assist Baker, ONLY) GHS 580

Uniform - Chef Jacket GHS 535

Uniform - Chef Pants GHS 405

Uniform - Apron GHS 160

Uniform - Bandana GHS 100

Uniform - Beanie GHS 100

Uniform - Chef Safety Shoes GHS 605

ROSEBANK INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY COLLEGE BANKING DETAILS

ACCOUNT NAME BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NUMBER BRANCH CODE SWIFT CODE REFERENCE

Rosebank International University First National Bank  Accra Main  102 1005 610 104  330 102
 FIRNGHAC  
 (International Payments)

 Ghana ID or  
 Passport Number


